

20 Ct. Cases 672/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. MAHI W/O BABLU /0
(Chhawla)

09.06.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Balishtar Tomar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant.
None for the accused.

As per the report on the summons issued to the
accused, the accused refused to receive the summons.

The AR of the complainant submits that *dasti* process
was obtained on the last date.

The report on the process does not appear to be proper.

In these circumstances, let the previous order be
complied with afresh.

Put up on **08.10.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
09.06.2025